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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of incidents of terrorist attacks on army camps in Jammu and Kashmir during the last one year and the terrorist outfits
who have owned responsibility for these attacks; 

(b) the number of army personnel and terrorists killed and injured in these incidents; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to check incidents of attacks on army camps in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) There have been two incidents of firing by terrorists on Army Camps in J&K during the last one year. 

(b) One Army person was killed in one of the incidents. 

(c) The Army has taken adequate steps to prevent attacks on Army Camps including deployment of troops and surveillance
equipment. Troops are adequately trained and equipped to prevent such incidents. Intelligence inputs regarding possibility of such
actions are disseminated to all concerned. Security drills are constantly reviewed and refined to prevent occurrence of such incidents. 
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